Form PTO-1595 RE	12-04-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	<u>د</u> م
(Rev. 10/02)	and and an in the second state with the second state with the second state of the seco	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥	102615366		388
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	ss of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Medical D	Devices, Incorporated	
Karl REINITZ VI_26_4	1 S Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖌 No		[
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merge	r Street Address:	75 SHERIDAN ROAD	
Security Agreement	e of Name	10 0	
Other			
	City: ARNOLD	State: MD_Zip: 21012	
11-24-2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 N	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s			
If this document is being filed together with		date of the application is:	2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
Additio	onal numbers attached? Yes Vo	·	
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved:	
Name:Bruce E. Weir	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40.00	
Name	Enclosed		
Internal Address:		be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account n	number:	
Street Address:12 Sparrow Valley Court			
•			
City: <u>Gaithersburg</u> State: <u>MD</u> Zip: <u>20886</u>			
	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>	
9. Signature.			
	D r i		
Bruce E. Weir	Dur lile	(1-26-2003 Data	
Name of Person Signing Total number of page	Signature s including cover sheet, attachments, and c	Date	
Mail documents to	be recorded with required cover sheet information of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	ation to:	
3 LWONDIM1 00000024 10721691	Washington, D.C. 20231		
40.00 DP			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Karl Reinitz, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled Surgical Suturing Apparatus and executed by me on November 22, 2003

AND WHEREAS Medical Devices, Incorporated, a Maryland corporation (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assign thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest to all United States Patents which may be granted thereon. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patents for said improvements to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, and for the sole use and benefit of the legal representatives of Assignee, to the end of the term for which said Patent may be granted.

EXECUTED this 24 day of November, 2003 MARTONK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF Lerre arent. S. ANNE

On Moundary 24, 2025, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Karl Reinitz, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Ausan E Martone Notary Public Mr. Comm. Eup 12/1/06

RECORDED: 11/26/2003